North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States

Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters

Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 01

Points Place Lane  Boat

20 1 6 A-T.Rauschenfel
A - . Jablonic

B - D. Hauge
A - C. Stockwell
A - E. Johnstone
C - J. Malone

B - B. MacLeod

~N o OB~ W
A O WODN N

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Master Men's Quad

Club

DULT
MPLS
DULT
STPL
WNPG
DULT
MPLS

Progression Rules: Final Only

Age Handicap

54
56
57
53
36
62
50

26.00
30.40
32.80
23.80

0.00
45.80
18.00

Raw Time

6:56.65
7:24.32
7:32.67
7:47.01
7:31.79
8:42.30
8:52.00

Raw Split
.00

+ 27.67
+ 36.02
+50.36
+35.14
+ 1:45.65
+ 1:55.35

Adj. Time
6:30.65
6:53.92
6:59.87
7:23.21
7:31.79
7:56.50
8:34.00

Race:
Status:
Date:

Final
Official
8/19/2011

Time: 10:45:00 AM

Adj. Split

.00
+23.27
+29.22
+52.56

+1:01.14
+1:25.85
+2:03.35

Status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 02 Junior Women's Pair

Race: Final
Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time: 10:55:00 AM

Progression Rules: Final Only

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
15 1 6 A-C.Richer ROCH 8:27.64 .00 Finished
9 2 5 B-C.Closmore STPL 8:40.64 +13.00 Finished
6 3 8 C-C.Pomputius STPL 8:42.25 +14.61 Finished
3 4 2 A-P.Norman STPL 8:52.22 + 24.58 Finished
15 5 4 B-J Hulmes KENR 0:35.78 +1:08.14 Finished
0 6 1 A-K. Gerard MPLS 13:56.81 +5:29.17 Finished
0 0 3 A-M.Linton WNPG .00 .00 DNS
0 0 7 B-F. Rettie WNPG .00 .00 DNS
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 03  Master Women's Single (Under 50)

Race: Final
Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time: 11:05:00 AM

Progression Rules: Final Only

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
10 1 5 A-K. Lamppa STPL 40 6.00 8:47.40 .00 8:41.40 .00 Finished
6 2 2 A-B.Smith WNPG 34 0.00 9:01.87 +14.47 9:01.87 +20.47 Finished
4 3 3 A-S. Franklin MPLS 46 15.60 9:18.98 +31.58 9:03.38 +21.98 Finished
2 4 4 B-R.Quam STPL 47 17.60 10:19.56 +1:32.16 10:01.96  +1:20.56 Finished
0 5 1 A-L.Pekkala DULT 41 7.40 10:41.82 + 1:54.42 10:34.42  +1:53.02 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 05  Junior Men's Quad
Race: A
Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time: 9:05:00 AM

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
1 6 A-W.Bingham RGNA 6:37.26 .00 Finished

2 5 A-C.Schuder DULT 6:41.20 +3.94 Finished

3 2 A-P.Blandford WNPG 6:59.65 +22.39 Finished

4 4 A-M. Start SASK 7:00.20 +22.94 Finished

5 1 A-E.Johnson MPLS 7:00.85 +23.59 Finished

6 3 B-I Kaplan STPL 8:11.25 +1:33.99 Finished

Race: B

Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time: 9:15:00 AM

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
1 2 A-D. Shaff STPL 7:03.10 .00 Finished

2 4 A-C.Gresch TBAY 7:19.97 +16.87 Finished

3 5 B-K.Larsen DULT 7:22.54 +19.44 Finished

4 3 C-T.Lyle DULT 8:04.46 +1:01.36 Finished

5 1 D-C.Bray DULT 8:38.03 +1:34.93 Finished

Race: Final

Status: Official

Progression Rules: Final Only Dat 8/19/2011
ate:

Time: 11:15:00 AM

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
20 1 3 A-W.Bingham RGNA 6:41.17 .00 Finished
12 2 2 A-C. Schuder DULT 6:49.20 +8.03 Finished
8 3 1 A-P.Blandford WNPG 7:00.59 +19.42 Finished
4 4 4 A-D. Shaff STPL 7:13.20 +32.03 Finished
2 5 6 B-K. Larsen DULT 7:16.17 +35.00 Finished
0 6 5 A-C.Gresch TBAY 14:05.65 +7:24.48 DNF
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North Western International Rowing Association

108th Annual Championship Regatta

Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011

Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters

Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 06

Points Place Lane

20 1
12 2
8 3
4 4
0 0
0 0

5

aON P W

Junior B Women's Quad

Boat
A - L. Werbicki
A - M. Leick
A - A. O'Sullivan
A-S. O'Bey
A - M. Linton
B - J. Hove

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
SASK
STPL
MPLS
DULT
WNPG
STPL

Age Handicap

Progression Rules: Final Only

Raw Time

7:50.16
8:21.62
8:27.17
8:56.04
.00
.00

Race: Final

Status: Official

Date: 8/19/2011

Time: 11:25:00 AM

Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
.00 Finished

+ 31.46 Finished
+37.01 Finished
+1:05.88 Finished
.00 DNF

.00 DNF
Page 5 of 66



North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 07  Open Women's Pair

Race: Final
Progression Rules: Final Only Status: Cancelled
Date:
Time:
Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
1 A-A Pomputius STPL
2 A-1J. Fehler SASK
3 A-E.Sodawasser DULT
4 A-V.Opitz UNF
5 B-K.Yeksigian UNF
6 A-A. Miller MPLS
7 B-R.Kean MPLS
8 A -N. Perron WNPG
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 08  Light Weight Men's Single
Race: Final
Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time: 6:10:00 PM

Progression Rules: Final Only

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
10 1 3 A-T.Wong STPL 7:36.35 .00 Finished
6 2 7 A-W.Kuntz SASK 7:46.77 +10.42 Finished
4 3 6 B-G.Munger STPL 7:52.58 +16.23 Finished
2 4 2 D-N.Naughton STPL 7:57.78 +21.43 Finished
1 5 5 C-J Cellette STPL 7:59.77 +23.42 Finished
05 6 4 A-N.Lindgren RGNA 8:09.19 +32.84 Finished
0 7 1 A-T.Wilson MPLS 8:21.03 + 44.68 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 09  Open Men's Single
Race: Final
Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time: 6:50:00 PM

Progression Rules: Final Only

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
10 1 6 A-P.Thiessen WNPG 7:22.87 .00 Finished
6 2 4 B-L.Inglis WNPG 7:30.02 +7.15 Finished
4 3 1 C-M.Aspholm MPLS 7:34.75 +11.88 Finished
2 4 3 A-S.Kem MPLS 8:05.70 +42.83 Finished
1 5 2 A-B.Goshgarian TBAY 8:14.65 +51.78 Finished
0 6 5 B-P.Enz MPLS 9:57.32 + 2:34.45 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 10  Mixed Master Quad
Race: Final
Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time: 4:35:00 PM

Progression Rules: Final Only

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
20 1 2 A-B. Gustafson MPLS 56 23.40 6:44.65 +7.95 6:21.25 .00 Finished
12 2 5 A-B.Smith WNPG 43 0.00 6:36.70 .00 6:36.70 +15.45 Finished
8 3 8 A-T.Rauschenfel DULT 56 23.40 7:00.36 + 23.66 6:36.96 +15.71 Finished
4 4 6 B-J. Ellison DULT 52 14.80 6:54.79 +18.09 6:39.99 +18.74 Finished
2 5 3 C-D.Hauge DULT 56 2340 7:19.09 +42.39 6:55.69 +34.44 Finished

1 6 4 A-E. Otterness STPL 49 9.20 7:54.21 +1:17.51 7:45.01 +1:23.76 Finished
0 7 1 C-P.Wang MPLS 54 19.00 8:26.18 +1:49.48 8:07.18  +1:45.93 Finished
0 8 7 B-D.Mahoney MPLS 48 7.40 8:28.87 +1:52.17 8:21.47  +2:00.22 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association

108th Annual Championship Regatta

Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States

Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011

Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters

Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 11

Points Place Lane

1

g B~ WD

Points Place Lane

1

O o o wnmnN

Points Place Lane

15 1
9 2
6 3
3 4
15 5
075 6

5

= o b~ W

5

W NN A~O

3

A O PO

Junior Men's Pair *

Boat
C - E. Slater
A - G. Broadfoot
A - D. Shaff
A - S. Poulin
B - K. Brackey

Boat
A - C. Schuder
A - N. Tremain
B - J. Grover
A - E. Johnson
A - J. Bourassa
B - P. Blandford

Boat
A - C. Schuder
A - D. Shaff
B - J. Grover
A - N. Tremain
A - G. Broadfoot
C - E. Slater

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
MPLS
RGNA
STPL
KENR
STPL

Club
DULT
ROCH
MPLS
MPLS
WNPG
WNPG

Club
DULT
STPL
MPLS
ROCH
RGNA
MPLS

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time
7:48.07

.00

.00

.00

.00

Raw Split
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time
8:01.20

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

Raw Split
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

Progression Rules: Final Only

Age Handicap Raw Time
7:12.22
7:25.49
7:43.86
7:45.01
7:45.66
7:49.17

Raw Split
.00
+13.27
+ 31.64
+32.79
+33.44
+ 36.95

Race:
Status:
Date:
Time:

Adj. Time Adj

Race:
Status:
Date:
Time:

Adj. Time Adj

Race:
Status:
Date:
Time:

Adj. Time Adj

A
Official
8/19/2011
10:05:00 AM
. Split Status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
B
Official
8/19/2011
10:15:00 AM
. Split Status
Finished
Finished
Finished
DNF
Scratch
Scratch
Final
Official
8/19/2011
6:40:00 PM
. Split Status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 12  Junior Women's Eight
Race: Final
Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time: 4:25:00 PM

Progression Rules: Final Only

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
30 1 1 A-S.Knudsen MILW 6:46.63 .00 Finished
18 2 5 A-K. Gerard MPLS 7:08.57 +21.94 Finished
12 3 8 A-L.Hodnett STPL 7:15.37 +28.74 Finished
6 4 3 A-S. Mayer-Loutit RGNA 7:16.52 +29.89 Finished
3 5 6 B-K. Lange STPL 7:28.16 +41.53 Finished
15 6 2 B-M. McLean MILW 7:36.75 +50.12 Finished
0 7 4 B-A. VanKirk MPLS 7:42.22 +55.59 Finished
0 8 7 A-A. Harvieux DULT 8:07.75 +1:21.12 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters

Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on

the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior

. Asa

result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 13  Open Women's Single

Race:

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final Status:

Date:

Time:

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj
1 2 B-C.Blandford WNPG 8:08.03 .00
2 4 A-K.Rempel WNPG 8:10.65 +2.62
3 3 C-N.Tersigni WNPG 8:50.90 +42.87
4 5 A-R.Erfle RGNA 9:12.80 +1:04.77
5 6 A-E.Sodawasser DULT 9:36.17 +1:28.14
6 1 B-M.Lavoie RGNA 9:51.31 +1:43.28

Race:

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final Status:

Date:

Time:

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj
1 4 A-E.Manovich MPLS 8:15.56 .00
2 1 B-A. Miller MPLS 8:34.48 +18.92
3 3 A-1J Fehler SASK 8:36.86 +21.30
4 2 C-E. Bagley MPLS 8:46.11 +30.55
5 5 D-R.Kean MPLS 9:24.83 +1:09.27

Race:

Progression Rules: Final Only Status:

Date:

Time:

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj
10 1 2 A-K. Rempel WNPG 7:58.24 .00
6 2 3 B-C.Blandford WNPG 8:06.11 +7.87
4 3 4 A-E.Manovich MPLS 8:14.91 + 16.67
2 4 1 A-J. Fehler SASK 8:34.16 +35.92
1 5 5 B-A Miller MPLS 8:41.08 +42.84
05 6 6 C-N.Tersigni WNPG 8:48.70 +50.46

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

A
Official
8/19/2011
8:30:00 AM
. Split Status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
B
Official
8/19/2011
8:40:00 AM
. Split Status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Final
Official
8/19/2011
7:00:00 PM
. Split Status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 14  Open Men's Quad
Race: Final
Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time: 4:15:00 PM

Progression Rules: Final Only

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
20 1 2 A-T.Wong STPL 6:27.53 .00 Finished
12 2 3 A-C.Goodwin TBAY 6:36.99 +9.46 Finished
8 3 6 A-T.Degenhardt SASK 6:40.59 +13.06 Finished
4 4 4 A-G.Broadfoot RGNA 6:45.26 +17.73 Finished
2 5 5 A-S.Kermn MPLS 6:50.02 +22.49 Finished
0 6 1 B-M.Srienc STPL 6:53.86 + 26.33 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 15 Master Men's Pair
Race: Final
Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time: 7:20:00 PM

Progression Rules: Final Only

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
15 1 5 A-J Jablonic MPLS 56 20.00 7:31.68 +1.90 7:11.68 .00 Finished
9 2 1 A-T.Rauschenfel DULT 57 23.00 7:41.70 +11.92 7:18.70 +7.02 Finished
6 3 2 B-J. Ellison DULT 51 6.80 7:29.78 .00 7:22.98 +11.30 Finished
0 4 4 C-A.Slade DULT 48 0.00 8:50.96 +1:21.18 8:50.96  +1:39.28 Finished
0 0 3 B-W.Thiesse MPLS 60 0.00 .00 .00 .00 .00  Scratch
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 16 Master Women's Pair

Race: Final
Progression Rules: Final Only Status: Cancelled
Date:
Time:
Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status

2 A - M. Bassett STPL
3 A -J. Peterson DULT
4 A -P.Bohaty MPLS
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 17  Open Women's Quad

Race: Final
Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time: 5:05:00 PM

Progression Rules: Final Only

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
20 1 7 A-C.Blandford WNPG 7:02.55 .00 Finished
12 2 3 A-G. lLatz UNF 7:03.77 +1.22 Finished
8 3 4 B-C.Pomputius STPL 7:28.17 +25.62 Finished
4 4 2 A-E.Rennie RGNA 7:32.64 +30.09 Finished

2 5 5 A-E. Bagley MPLS 7:40.12 +37.57 Finished
1 6 6 A-K. Roulston TBAY 7:41.72 +39.17 Finished
0 7 8 A-A Wolski STPL 7:51.35 +48.80 Finished
0 8 1 B-A. Prochniak MPLS 8:34.03 +1:31.48 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States

Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011

Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event

Points Place Lane

1

[op N2 BN - NGO I \ S

Points Place Lane

1

o OB~ W

18

4

D 01N W

3

A OO R, N Ol

Junior Women's Single

Boat
A - P. Norman
B - C. Drexler
A - A. Currie
C - K. Lockhart
A - K. Roulston
C - K. Ganskopp

Boat
A - M. Wilcox
B - K. Strachan
B - M. Leick
B - D. Britton
B - J. Kegal
C - A. Balch

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
STPL
ROCH
RGNA
KENR
TBAY
ROCH

Club
KENR
KENR
STPL
SASK
MPLS
MPLS

Progression Rules: 1-2 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time
8:31.20
8:39.27
8:53.27
9:21.63
9:36.77
10:06.99

Raw Split
.00
+8.07

+ 22.07
+50.43
+ 1:05.57
+1:35.79

Progression Rules: 1-2 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time
8:56.44
9:18.41
9:39.83
10:06.61
10:14.63
10:19.91

Raw Split
.00
+21.97
+43.39
+1:10.17
+1:18.19
+1:23.47

Race: A
Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time: 9:25:00 AM
Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Race: B
Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time: 9:35:00 AM
Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Race: C
Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time: 9:45:00 AM

Progression Rules: 1-2 to Final

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
1 1 A-L. Werbicki SASK 8:48.40 .00 Finished

2 4 C-N.Werbicki SASK 8:57.90 +9.50 Finished

3 5 A-C. Richer ROCH 8:59.61 +11.21 Finished

4 3 D-N.Dolphin MPLS 10:00.95 +1:12.55 Finished

5 6 D-G. Viggiano ROCH 11:16.11 +2:27.71 Finished

0 2 A-J Thompson MPLS .00 .00 Scratch

Race: Final

Status: Official

Progression Rules: Final Only Dat 8/19/2011
ate:

Time: 7:30:00 PM

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
10 1 4 A-L.Werbicki SASK 8:08.42 .00 Finished
6 2 3 A-P.Norman STPL 8:13.34 +4.92 Finished
4 3 2 A-M. Wilcox KENR 8:14.01 +5.59 Finished
2 4 5 B-C. Drexler ROCH 8:22.62 +14.20 Finished
1 5 1 C-N.Werbicki SASK 8:42.18 + 33.76 Finished

05 6 6 B-K.Strachan KENR 8:52.38 +43.96 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 19 Junior Men's Four w/Cox
Race: A
Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time: 7:40:00 AM

Progression Rules: 1-2 to Final

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
1 2 A-D.Shaff STPL 7:18.00 .00 Finished

2 3 A-E.Johnson MPLS 7:19.15 +1.15 Finished

3 4 B-M.Schumaker MILW 7:32.51 + 1451 Finished

4 1 C-C.Martin MILW 7:48.59 +30.59 Finished

5 6 D-G.Ford MILW 8:28.03 +1:10.03 Finished

6 5 B-I Kaplan STPL 8:39.07 +1:21.07 Finished

Race: B

Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time: 7:50:00 AM

Progression Rules: 1-2 to Final

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
1 2 A-G. Broadfoot RGNA 7:46.90 .00 Finished

2 3 C-T.Lyle DULT 8:04.03 +17.13 Finished

3 1 B-L.Rauzi DULT 8:08.48 +21.58 Finished

4 4 A-C.Gresch TBAY 8:21.61 +34.71 Finished

5 5 A-N. Tremain ROCH 8:45.85 + 58.95 Finished

Race: C

Status: Official

Progression Rules: 1-2 to Final
Date: 8/19/2011

Time: 8:00:00 AM

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
1 5 A-M.Lawton MILW 7:14.90 .00 Finished
2 3 A-C. Schuder DULT 7:19.68 +4.78 Finished
3 1 A-P.Blandford WNPG 7:35.42 +20.52 Finished
4 2 C-G.Ngam MPLS 7:49.35 +34.45 Finished
5 4 B-J Grover MPLS 8:21.67 +1:06.77 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Race: Final
Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time: 4:45:00 PM

Progression Rules: Final Only

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
20 1 3 A-M. Lawton MILW 6:44.46 .00 Finished
12 2 1 A-C.Schuder DULT 6:47.75 +3.29 Finished
8 3 4 A-D. Shaff STPL 6:56.28 +11.82 Finished
4 4 5 A-E.Johnson MPLS 6:57.90 +13.44 Finished
2 5 2 A-G.Broadfoot RGNA 7:12.36 +27.90 Finished
1 6 6 C-T.Lyle DULT 8:31.55 +1:47.09 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 20  Open Men's Pair

Race: Final
Progression Rules: Final Only Status: Cancelled
Date:
Time:
Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
2 A-L.Inglis WNPG
3 A-M. Srienc STPL
4 A-T.Degenhardt SASK
5 A-P.Enz MPLS
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North Western International Rowing Association

108th Annual Championship Regatta

Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States

Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters

Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 21

Points Place Lane

20 1
12 2
8 3
4 4
2 5
1 6
0 7

6

M~ O NN W

Master Women's Quad

Boat

A - L. Randazzo
A - M. Bassett
A - J. Peterson
B - L. Pekkala
B - K. Casper
C-P.Wang

A - H. Skelton

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
MPLS
STPL
DULT
DULT
MPLS
MPLS

Progression Rules: Final Only

Age Handicap

52
45
55
47
33
53

WNPG 33

23.60
11.60
30.00
14.60

0.00
25.60

0.00

Raw Time

6:03.83
6:00.00
6:30.09
7:24.32
7:20.00
7:51.34
7:27.79

Raw Split
+3.83
.00
+30.09
+1:24.32
+1:20.00
+1:51.34
+1:27.79

Adj. Time
5:40.23
5:48.40
6:00.09
7:09.72
7:20.00
7:25.74
7:27.79

Race:
Status:
Date:

Final
Official
8/19/2011

Time: 6:00:00 PM

Adj. Split

.00
+8.17
+19.86
+1:29.49
+1:39.77
+1:45.51
+ 1:47.56

Status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters

Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on

the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior.

As a

result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 22  Master Men's Single (Under 50)

Race: Final

Progression Rules: Final Only Status: Official

Date: 8/19/2011

Time: 5:40:00 PM

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
10 1 4 A-J. Korman STPL 43 8.80 7:51.85 +2.66 7:43.05 .00 Finished
6 2 5 A-J Bartucz ROCH 36 0.00 7:49.19 .00 7:49.19 +6.14 Finished
0 3 3 A-S. Schuder DULT 48 18.00 9:52.59 +2:03.40 9:34.59  +1:51.54 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 23  Master Men's Single (50 and Over)
Race: Final
Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time:  5:50:00 PM

Progression Rules: Final Only

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
10 1 2 A-P.Olson DULT 53 7.40 7:40.60 .00 7:33.20 .00 Finished
6 2 5 A-A Lamont WNPG 50 0.00 7:43.92 +3.32 7:43.92 +10.72 Finished
4 3 3 C-J. Mohs STPL 67 53.60 8:38.46 +57.86 7:44.86 +11.66 Finished
2 4 4 A-C. Stockwell STPL 52 4.80 8:34.20 +53.60 8:29.40 +56.20 Finished
1 5 6 A-B.Gustafson MPLS 50 0.00 8:32.70 +52.10 8:32.70 +59.50 Finished
05 6 8 C-T.Griggs DULT 68 57.60 9:51.76 +2:11.16 8:54.16  +1:20.96 Finished
0 7 7 B-E.Otterness STPL 57 18.60 9:14.50 +1:33.90 8:55.90 +1:22.70 Finished
0 8 1 B-J. Forsherg DULT 50 0.00 9:03.44 +1:22.84 9:03.44  +1:30.24 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011

Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 24

Points Place Lane

20 1
12 2
8 3
4 4
0 5
0 0

3

N O &~ O1

Junior B Men's Quad

Boat
A - M. Harley
A - C. Gresch
A - K. Brackey
A - A. Zimmerman
B - M. Thibodeau
A - D. Holod

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
WNPG
TBAY
STPL
DULT
DULT
MPLS

Progression Rules: Final Only

Age Handicap Raw Time
6:54.26

7:13.64

7:17.67

7:25.59

8:24.77

.00

Race: Final

Status: Official

Date: 8/19/2011

Time: 5:30:00 PM

Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
.00 Finished
+19.38 Finished
+23.41 Finished
+31.33 Finished
+1:30.51 Finished
.00 Scratch
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 25  Junior Women's Quad
Race: A
Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time: 8:10:00 AM

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
1 6 A-A. Currie RGNA 7:43.30 .00 Finished

2 5 A-K.Roulston TBAY 7:46.97 +3.67 Finished

3 3 B-S. Mayer-Loutit RGNA 8:06.96 +23.66 Finished

4 7 A-S. OBey DULT 8:20.15 + 36.85 Finished

5 1 A-K. Gerard MPLS 8:24.90 +41.60 Finished

6 4 C-K. Lange STPL 8:59.01 +1:15.71 Finished

7 2 B-F. Ranelli DULT 9:55.02 +2:11.72 Finished

Race: B

Status: Official

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final
Date: 8/19/2011

Time: 8:20:00 AM

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
1 3 A-A Deming STPL 7:29.10 .00 Finished
2 6 A-N.Werbicki SASK 7:42.78 +13.68 Finished
3 4 A-K. Lockhart KENR 7:49.47 +20.37 Finished
4 1 B-C.Pomputius STPL 7:58.38 +29.28 Finished
5 5 A-M.Linton WNPG 8:02.96 +33.86 Finished
6 2 B-C.Mahoney MPLS 8:23.72 + 54.62 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Race: Final
Status: Official
Date: 8/19/2011
Time: 6:30:00 PM

Progression Rules: Final Only

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
20 1 3 A-A Deming STPL 7:21.75 .00 Finished
12 2 2 A-N.Werbicki SASK 7:32.51 +10.76 Finished
8 3 4 A-A Currie RGNA 7:34.46 +12.71 Finished
4 4 1 A-K. Lockhart KENR 7:35.65 +13.90 Finished
2 5 5 A-K.Roulston TBAY 7:35.95 +14.20 Finished

1 6 6 B-S.Mayer-Loutit RGNA 8:10.43 + 48.68 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters

Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on

the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior.

As a

result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 26  Open Women's Single Dash

Race: Final

Progression Rules: Final Only Status: Official

Date: 8/20/2011

Time: 9:50:00 AM

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
6 1 8 B-K. Strachan KENR 1:13.98 .00 Finished
36 2 7 A-M. Wilcox KENR 1:14.58 + .60 Finished
24 3 6 A-J Fehler SASK 1:19.09 +5.11 Finished
12 4 1 B-E. Bagley MPLS 1:20.95 +6.97 Finished
06 5 5 A-E.Sodawasser DULT 1:24.76 +10.78 Finished
03 6 2 C-J Kegal MPLS 1:25.40 +11.42 Finished
0 7 3 A-A Miller MPLS 1:29.40 +15.42 Finished
0 8 4 A-R.Quam STPL 1:35.85 +21.87 Finished

Tuesday, August 23, 2011
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 27  Light Weight Women's Single Dash
Race: Final
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 10:00:00 AM

Progression Rules: Final Only

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
6 1 2 A-B.Smith WNPG 1:14.50 .00 Finished
36 2 6 A-B.Kask DULT 1:15.86 +1.36 Finished
24 3 4 B-C.Evans WNPG 1:19.70 +5.20 Finished
1.2 4 5 A-E.Rennie RGNA 1:21.81 +731 Finished
06 5 7 A-M. Holmquist STPL 1:26.68 +12.18 Finished
03 6 1 A-A Balch MPLS 1:36.05 +21.55 Finished
0 7 3 A-N.Abouguendi SASK 1:37.19 +22.69 Finished
0 8 8 B-N. Dolphin MPLS 1:45.88 +31.38 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011

Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 28

Points Place Lane

20 1
12 2
8 3
4 4
2 5
0 6

1

o O~ WN

Men's Dash Eight

Boat
A - M. Srienc
A - M. Schumaker
B - W. Wong
A - E. Johnson
A -W. Kuntz
B - S. Kilgarriff

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
STPL
MILW
MILW
MPLS
SASK
MPLS

Progression Rules: Final Only

Age Handicap Raw Time
44,50
44,93
46.74
47.31
58.17
1:13.13

Race: Final

Status: Official

Date: 8/19/2011

Time: 5:20:00 PM

Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
.00 Finished

+ .43 Finished
+2.24 Finished
+2.81 Finished
+ 13.67 Finished
+ 28.63 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 29  Women's Eight
Race: Final
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 3:50:00 PM

Progression Rules: Final Only

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
30 1 2 A-K. Lamppa STPL 7:22.90 .00 Finished
18 2 5 A-P.Bohaty MPLS 7:30.69 +7.79 Finished
12 3 1 A-L.Werbicki SASK 7:44.64 +21.74 Finished
6 4 4 A-A. Currie RGNA 7:51.67 +28.77 Finished
3 5 3 B-M.Larson MPLS 8:36.88 +1:13.98 Finished
15 6 6 B-M.McLean MILW 8:44.06 +1:21.16 Scratch
0 7 7 A-S.Knudsen MILW 8:44.88 +1:21.98 Scratch
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters

Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on

the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior.

As a

result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 30 Master Men's Four

Race: Final

Progression Rules: Final Only Status: Official

Date: 8/20/2011

Time: 4:00:00 PM

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
20 1 5 A-J Ellison DULT 54 8.60 7:43.26 .00 7:34.66 .00 Finished
12 2 6 B-D.Hauge DULT 56 8.60 8:25.82 +42.56 8:17.22 +42.56 Finished
0 3 7 A-B.Macleod MPLS 50 0.00 9:15.28 +1:32.02 9:15.28  +1:40.62 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 31 Junior Men's Double
Race: A
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 7:40:00 AM

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
1 5 A-R.Blake RGNA 7:59.39 .00 Finished

2 8 B-P.Blandford WNPG 8:02.53 +3.14 Finished

3 6 A-C. Schuder DULT 8:05.46 +6.07 Finished

4 7 A-1J. Friendshuh MPLS 8:21.04 +21.65 Finished

5 3 A-1J. Pellerin SASK 8:37.50 +38.11 Finished

6 2 B-J Grover MPLS 8:50.68 +51.29 Finished

7 1 B-N.Daily STPL 9:47.97 +1:48.58 Finished

8 4 D-L.Rudolph-Lav DULT 10:20.00 +2:20.61 Finished

Race: B

Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 7:50:00 AM

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
1 3 A-D.Shaff STPL 7:57.90 .00 Finished

6 B-W.Bingham RGNA 8:02.94 +5.04 Finished

3 2 B-K. Larsen DULT 8:08.56 +10.66 Finished

4 1 C-M.Walsh RGNA 8:24.14 +26.24 Finished

5 7 C-W.Rosholt DULT 8:37.87 + 39.97 Finished

6 5 A-N.Tremain ROCH 8:46.90 +49.00 Finished

7 4 C-J. Imming ROCH 9:30.53 +1:32.63 Finished

0 8 A-C.Domoney WNPG .00 .00 DNF
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters

Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Race: Final

Progression Rules: Final Only Status: Official

Date: 8/20/2011

Time: 12:00:00 PM

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
15 1 A - D. Shaff STPL 7:57.90 .00 Finished
9 2 A - R. Blake RGNA 7:59.39 +1.49 Finished
6 3 B - P. Blandford WNPG 8:02.53 +4.63 Finished
3 4 B - W. Bingham RGNA 8:02.94 +5.04 Finished
15 5 A - C. Schuder DULT 8:05.46 +7.56 Finished
0.75 6 B - K. Larsen DULT 8:08.56 +10.66 Finished
0 7 A -J. Friendshuh  MPLS 8:21.04 +23.14 Finished
0 8 C - M. Walsh RGNA 8:24.14 +26.24 Finished
0 9 A - J. Pellerin SASK 8:37.50 +39.60 Finished
0 10 C - W. Rosholt DULT 8:37.87 + 39.97 Finished
0 11 A - N. Tremain ROCH 8:46.90 +49.00 Finished
0 12 B - J. Grover MPLS 8:50.68 +52.78 Finished
0 13 C-J. Imming ROCH 9:30.53 +1:32.63 Finished
0 14 B - N. Daily STPL 9:47.97 + 1:50.07 Finished
0 15 D - L. Rudolph-Lav DULT 10:20.00 +2:22.10 Finished
0 0 A -C.Domoney  WNPG .00 .00 Scratch
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States

Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011

Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 32

Points Place Lane

1

~N o OB~ WD

Points Place Lane

1

~N o OBk DN

7

g oo N Wk b~

3

NN 2 01O b

Junior B Men's Double

Boat
A - K. Brackey
A - T. Nakagawa
A - D. Holod
B - A. Zimmerman
B - C. Colwell
A - N. Shanks
C - G. Honl-Stuenk

Boat

A - M. Start

A - S. Poulin

B - C. Gresch
B - M. Harley
B - A. Hove

A - H. French
A -J. Belhumer

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
STPL
WNPG
MPLS
DULT
MPLS
TBAY
MPLS

Club
SASK
KENR
TBAY
WNPG
STPL
DULT
ROCH

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time
8:21.90
8:49.27
8:54.70
9:23.00
9:38.81
10:02.71
10:34.23

Raw Split
.00
+27.37
+32.80
+1:01.10
+1:16.91
+1:40.81
+2:12.33

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time
8:20.68
8:29.07
8:36.16
9:04.04
9:17.11
9:20.07
9:54.83

Raw Split
.00
+8.39
+15.48
+43.36
+ 56.43
+59.39
+1:34.15

Race: A
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 8:00:00 AM
Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Race: B
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 8:10:00 AM
Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters

Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Race: Final

Progression Rules: Final Only Status: Official

Date: 8/20/2011

Time: 12:00:00 PM

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
15 1 A - M., Start SASK 8:20.68 .00 Finished
9 2 A - K. Brackey STPL 8:21.90 +1.22 Finished
6 3 A - S. Poulin KENR 8:29.07 +8.39 Finished
3 4 B - C. Gresch TBAY 8:36.16 +15.48 Finished
15 5 A -T. Nakagawa WNPG 8:49.27 +28.59 Finished
0.75 6 A - D. Holod MPLS 8:54.70 +34.02 Finished
0 7 B - M. Harley WNPG 9:04.04 +43.36 Finished
0 8 B - A. Hove STPL 9:17.11 +56.43 Finished
0 9 A - H. French DULT 9:20.07 +59.39 Finished
0 10 B - A. Zimmerman DULT 9:23.00 +1:02.32 Finished
0 11 B - C. Colwell MPLS 9:38.81 +1:18.13 Finished
0 12 A - J. Belhumer ROCH 9:54.83 +1:34.15 Finished
0 13 A - N. Shanks TBAY 10:02.71 +1:42.03 Finished
0 14 C - G. Honl-Stuenk MPLS 10:34.23 +2:13.55 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 33  Light Weight Women's Single

Race: Final
Progression Rules: Final Only Status: Cancelled
Date:
Time:
Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
2 A - N. Abouguendi SASK
3 A-B. Kask DULT
4 A -M. Holmquist STPL
5 A - N. Perron WNPG
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters

Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on

the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior.

As a

result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 34  Open Men's Four

Race: Final

Progression Rules: Final Only Status: Official

Date: 8/20/2011

Time: 4:00:00 PM

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
20 1 2 B-T.Wong STPL 7:11.55 .00 Finished
12 2 4 A-M.Srienc STPL 7:13.26 +1.71 Finished
0 3 1 A-G.Broadfoot RGNA 7:58.81 +47.26 Finished
0 0 3 A-S.Kem MPLS .00 .00 Scratch
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States

Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011

Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters

Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 35 Master Women's Double

Points Place Lane  Boat
1 6 A-P.Bohaty
A - H. Skelton
A -C. Ham
A - A. Navin
C - K. Casper
D - L. Gottschalk
E - C. Muehlbauer

~N O OB~ W
~N W B~ DN o

Points Place Lane  Boat

1 6 A-M.Bassett
B - K. Lund
C - B. Smith
B - G. Lindt
B - L. Pekkala

o OB W
N M O P W

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
MPLS
WNPG
DULT
MILW
MPLS
MPLS
MPLS

Club
STPL
MPLS
WNPG
STPL
DULT

B - S. Huard-Bernu WNPG

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time
45 13.00 8:51.50
32 0.00 9:37.34
54 30.40 10:08.05
38 4.20 9:48.26
34 1.20 9:56.52
34 1.20 10:44.24
43  10.00 12:01.06

Raw Split
.00
+45.84
+1:16.55
+56.76
+ 1:05.02
+1:52.74
+ 3:09.56

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time
42 9.20 8:45.90
58 41.00 9:33.41
31 0.00 8:59.04
47  16.60 10:22.75
42 9.20 10:21.03
41 7.80 10:43.33

Raw Split
.00

+ 4751
+13.14
+1:36.85
+1:35.13
+ 1:57.43

Adj. Time
8:38.50
9:37.34
9:37.65
9:44.06
9:55.32

10:43.04

11:51.06

Adj. Time
8:36.70
8:52.41
8:59.04

10:06.15

10:11.83

10:35.53

Race:
Status:
Date:

A
Official
8/20/2011

Time: 8:50:00 AM

Adj. Split

.00

+ 58.84

+59.15

+ 1:05.56

+1:16.82

+2:04.54

+ 3:12.56
Race:
Status:
Date:

Status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

B
Official
8/20/2011

Time: 9:00:00 AM

Adi. Split

.00
+15.71
+22.34

+1:29.45
+1:35.13
+ 1:58.83

Status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States

Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters

Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Points Place Lane  Boat

15 1 A - M. Bassett

9 2 A - P. Bohaty

6 3 B - K. Lund

3 4 C - B. Smith

15 5 A - H. Skelton
0.75 6 A - C. Ham

0 7 A - A. Navin

0 8 C - K. Casper

0 9 B - G. Lindt

0 10 B - L. Pekkala

0 11 B - S. Huard-Bernu

0 12 D - L. Gottschalk

0 13 E - C. Muehlbauer

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
STPL
MPLS
MPLS
WNPG
WNPG
DULT
MILW
MPLS
STPL
DULT
WNPG
MPLS
MPLS

Progression Rules: Final Only

Age Handicap Raw Time

42
45
58
31
32
54
38
34
47
42
41
34
43

9.20
13.40
41.00

0.00

0.40
30.80

4.60

1.60
16.60

9.20

7.80

1.60
10.40

8:45.90
8:51.50
9:33.41
8:59.04
9:37.34
10:08.05
9:48.26
9:56.52
10:22.75
10:21.03
10:43.33
10:44.24
12:01.06

Raw Split
.00

+ 5.60
+47.51
+13.14
+51.44
+1:22.15
+1:02.36
+1:10.62
+1:36.85
+1:35.13
+1:57.43
+1:58.34
+ 3:15.16

Adj. Time
8:36.70
8:38.10
8:52.41
8:59.04
9:36.94
9:37.25
9:43.66
9:54.92

10:06.15

10:11.83

10:35.53

10:42.64

11:50.66

Race:

Status:

Date:

Final
Official
8/20/2011

Time: 12:00:00 PM

Adi. Split

.00
+1.40
+15.71
+22.34
+1:00.24
+1:00.55
+ 1:06.96
+1:18.22
+1:29.45
+1:35.13
+ 1:58.83
+2:05.94
+3:13.96

Status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States

Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011

Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 36

Points Place Lane

1

o NOoO OB W

Points Place Lane

1

00 ~NOoO Ok~ wiN

3

O P, N O N O D

4

o Ol P 00 N W

Junior Women's Four w/Cox

Boat
A - C. Closmore
A - K. Gerard
A - C. Richer
B - C. Pomputius
A - K. Roulston
B - C. Mahoney
C - R. Richards
A -S. O'Bey

Boat
A - S. Knudsen
B - M. McLean
C - M. McLean
A - L. Roy-Wright
B - V. Nugent
D - J. Hibert
D - K. Strombeck
A - A. Milani

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
STPL
MPLS
ROCH
STPL
TBAY
MPLS
MPLS
DULT

Club
MILW
MILW
MILW
RGNA
DULT
MILW
MPLS
WNPG

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time
8:38.40
8:48.04
8:51.29
9:03.67
9:11.39
9:23.78
9:35.49
10:19.75

Raw Split
.00
+9.64
+12.89
+ 25.27
+32.99
+45.38
+57.09
+1:41.35

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time
8:39.22
8:53.72
9:24.22
9:56.50
9:58.24
10:07.94
10:20.25
11:00.88

Raw Split
.00
+14.50
+45.00
+1:17.28
+1:19.02
+1:28.72
+1:41.03
+ 2:21.66

Race: A
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 8:20:00 AM
Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Race: B
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 8:30:00 AM
Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Scratch
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States

Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011

Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Points Place Lane  Boat

20 1 A - C. Closmore
12 2 A - S. Knudsen

8 3 A - K. Gerard

4 4 A - C. Richer

2 5 B - M. McLean

1 6 B - C. Pomputius
0 7 A - K. Roulston
0 8 B - C. Mahoney
0 9 C - M. McLean

0 10 C - R. Richards

0 11 A - L. Roy-Wright
0 12 B - V. Nugent

0 13 D - J. Hibert

0 14 A -S. O'Bey

0 15 D - K. Strombeck
0 16 A - A. Milani

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
STPL
MILW
MPLS
ROCH
MILW
STPL
TBAY
MPLS
MILW
MPLS
RGNA
DULT
MILW
DULT
MPLS
WNPG

Progression Rules: Final Only

Age Handicap Raw Time
8:38.40
8:39.22
8:48.04
8:51.29
8:53.72
9:03.67
9:11.39
9:23.78
9:24.22
9:35.49
9:56.50
9:58.24

10:07.94
10:19.75
10:20.25
11:00.88

Raw Split
.00

+.82
+9.64
+12.89
+15.32
+ 25.27
+32.99
+45.38
+45.82
+57.09
+1:18.10
+1:19.84
+1:29.54
+1:41.35
+1:41.85
+2:22.48

Race: Final
Status: Official

Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 12:00:00 PM
Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Scratch
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 37  Junior Men's Eight

Race: Final
Progression Rules: Final Only Status: Cancelled
Date:
Time:
Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status

1 A -M.Schumaker MILW

2 A-C. Schuder DULT
3 B -S. Kilgarriff MPLS
4 A -K. Hellerstedt STPL

5 B-T.Lyle DULT
6 A-E.Johnson MPLS
7 B-C. Martin MILW
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 38  Open Women's Four

Race: Final
Progression Rules: Final Only Status: Cancelled
Date:
Time:
Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
1 A-C.Blandford WNPG
2 A-R.Kean MPLS
3 A-A Opitz UNF
4 A -A Wolski STPL
5 A-S. Burke RGNA
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States

Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011

Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 39

Points Place Lane

1

o OB W

Points Place Lane

1

[o2 20N &2 N SN GO RN \V]

6

N O P W

2

A~ W Rk 0o

Master Men's Double

Boat
A - T. Rauschenfel
B - J. Korman
C - A. Lamont
A - E. Otterness
E - D. Janssen
B - D. Mahoney

Boat
B - J. Ellison
A - B. Gustafson
C - D. Hauge
A - E. Johnstone
B - R. Dansereau
D - G. Gordon

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
DULT
STPL
WNPG
STPL
DULT
MPLS

Club
DULT
MPLS
DULT
WNPG
WNPG
DULT

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time

57
46
55
58
54
54

23.20

0.00
18.20
26.00
15.80
15.80

8:00.78
7:38.09
7:58.17
8:56.57
9:20.88
9:45.58

Raw Split
+ 22.69
.00

+ 20.08
+1:18.48
+1:42.79
+2:07.49

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time

51
55
61
32
41
66

23.80
32.80
49.00
0.00
7.40
104.80

8:01.31
8:17.16
8:34.42
8:14.82
9:00.57
10:33.86

Raw Split
.00
+15.85
+33.11
+13.51
+ 59.26
+ 2:32.55

Adj. Time
7:37.58
7:38.09
7:39.97
8:30.57
9:05.08
9:29.78

Adj. Time
7:37.51
7:44.36
7:45.42
8:14.82
8:53.17
9:29.06

Race: A
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 10:10:00 AM
Adj. Split Status
.00 Finished

+ .51 Finished
+2.39 Finished
+52.99 Finished
+1:27.50 Finished
+1:52.20 Finished
Race: B
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 10:20:00 AM
Adj. Split Status
.00 Finished

+6.85 Finished
+7.91 Finished
+37.31 Finished
+1:15.66 Finished
+1:51.55 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States

Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011

Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters

Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Points Place Lane  Boat

15 1 A - T. Rauschenfel
9 2 B - J. Korman
6 3 C - A. Lamont
3 4 B - J. Ellison
15 5 A - B. Gustafson
0.75 6 C - D. Hauge
0 7 A - E. Johnstone
0 8 A - E. Otterness
0 9 E - D. Janssen
0 10 B - R. Dansereau
0 11 B - D. Mahoney
0 12 D - G. Gordon

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club

DULT
STPL
WNPG
DULT
MPLS
DULT
WNPG
STPL
DULT
WNPG
MPLS
DULT

Progression Rules: Final Only

Age Handicap Raw Time

57
46
55
51
55
61
32
58
54
41
54
66

37.80
14.60
32.80
23.80
32.80
49.00
0.00
40.60
30.40
7.40
30.40
104.80

8:00.78
7:38.09
7:58.17
8:01.31
8:17.16
8:34.42
8:14.82
8:56.57
9:20.88
9:00.57
9:45.58
10:33.86

Raw Split
+ 22.69
.00

+ 20.08
+23.22
+ 39.07
+ 56.33
+36.73
+1:18.48
+ 1:42.79
+1:22.48
+2:07.49
+ 2:55.77

Adj. Time
7:22.98
7:23.49
7:25.37
7:37.51
7:44.36
7:45.42
8:14.82
8:15.97
8:50.48
8:53.17
9:15.18
9:29.06

Race:

Status:

Date:

Final
Official
8/20/2011

Time: 12:00:00 PM

Adi. Split

.00

+ .51
+2.39

+ 14,53
+21.38
+22.44
+51.84
+52.99
+1:27.50
+1:30.19
+1:52.20
+2:06.08

Status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States

Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011

Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 40

Points Place Lane

1

[op I 2 BN - NGO \ S

Points Place Lane

1

o o1~ WwWwN

1

W o NN B~ O

4

W kR O 01N

Junior Women's Double

Boat
A - A. Makela
C - E. Whicher
C - J. Hulmes
B - K. Ganskopp
B - K. Allen
A - F. Ranelli

Boat
A - L. Hodnett
A - C. Richer
A - M. Wilcox
A - L. Roy-Wright
B - C. Closmore
B - E. Anderson

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
TBAY
STPL
KENR
ROCH
RGNA
DULT

Club
STPL
ROCH
KENR
RGNA
STPL
KENR

Progression Rules: 1-2 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time
9:14.94
9:22.48
9:44.51
10:11.82
10:27.33
11:46.74

Raw Split
.00
+7.54

+ 29.57
+ 56.88
+1:12.39
+2:31.80

Progression Rules: 1-2 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time
8:37.20

8:42.37

8:56.83

9:03.52

9:31.62

.00

Raw Split
.00
+5.17
+19.63
+ 26.32
+54.42
.00

Race: A
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 10:50:00 AM
Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Race: B
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 11:00:00 AM
Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Scratch
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States

Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011

Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Boat
A - L. Werbicki
A - K. Gerard
B - C. Mahoney
B - T. Vainio
B - K. Elmer
A - A. Milani

Boat
A - L. Werbicki
A - L. Hodnett
A - C. Richer
A - M. Wilcox
A - L. Roy-Wright
A - A. Makela
C - E. Whicher
A - K. Gerard
B - C. Closmore
C - J. Hulmes
B - C. Mahoney
B - K. Ganskopp
B - K. Allen
B - T. Vainio
B - K. Elmer
A - F. Ranelli
B - E. Anderson
A - A. Milani

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
SASK
MPLS
MPLS
TBAY
DULT
WNPG

Club
SASK
STPL
ROCH
KENR
RGNA
TBAY
STPL
MPLS
STPL
KENR
MPLS
ROCH
RGNA
TBAY
DULT
DULT
KENR
WNPG

Progression Rules: 1-2 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time
8:35.54

9:30.33

9:48.66

10:36.60

10:57.39

.00

Raw Split
.00
+54.79
+1:13.12
+2:01.06
+2:21.85
.00

Progression Rules: Final Only

Age Handicap Raw Time
8:35.54
8:37.20
8:42.37
8:56.83
9:03.52
9:14.94
9:22.48
9:30.33
9:31.62
9:4451
9:48.66

10:11.82
10:27.33
10:36.60
10:57.39
11:46.74

.00

.00

Raw Split
.00

+ 1.66
+6.83
+21.29
+27.98
+39.40
+46.94
+54.79
+ 56.08
+1:08.97
+1:13.12
+1:36.28
+1:51.79
+ 2:01.06
+2:21.85
+3:11.20
.00

.00

Race:
Status:
Date:
Time:

Adj. Time Adj

Race:
Status:
Date:
Time:

Adj. Time Adj

C
Official
8/20/2011
11:10:00 AM
. Split Status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Scratch
Final
Official
8/20/2011
12:00:00 PM
. Split Status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Scratch
Scratch
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters

Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on

the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior

. Asa

result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 41 Junior B Women's Double

Race:
Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final Status:
Date:
Time:
Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj
1 4 A-M.Leick STPL 9:11.17 .00
2 6 B-F.Rettie WNPG 9:12.27 +1.10
3 5 A-S OBey DULT 10:14.06 +1:02.89
4 2 B-A. VanKirk MPLS 10:27.60 +1:16.43
5 3 B-K. Olsen DULT 11:12.99 +2:01.82
6 1 C-M. Kett MPLS 11:48.77 + 2:37.60
Race:
Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final Status:
Date:
Time:
Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj
1 2 A-S.Bronkhorst SASK 9:37.29 .00
2 4 B-0O.Hoffmann  STPL 9:50.59 +13.30
3 5 A-A OSullivan MPLS 10:06.28 +28.99
4 3 A-M.Linton WNPG 10:11.17 + 33.88
5 1 A-S. Bester RGNA 10:11.85 + 34.56
Tuesday, August 23, 2011

A

Official
8/20/2011
11:20:00 AM
. Split Status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

B

Official
8/20/2011
11:30:00 AM
. Split Status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Race: Final
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 12:00:00 PM

Progression Rules: Final Only

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
15 1 A - M. Leick STPL 9:11.17 .00 Finished
9 2 B - F. Rettie WNPG 9:12.27 +1.10 Finished
6 3 A - S. Bronkhorst SASK 9:37.29 +26.12 Finished
3 4 B - O. Hoffmann  STPL 9:50.59 +39.42 Finished
15 5 A-A.OSullivan MPLS 10:06.28 +55.11 Finished

0.75 6 A - M. Linton WNPG 10:11.17 +1:00.00 Finished
0 7 A - S. Bester RGNA 10:11.85 +1:00.68 Finished
0 8 A -S. O'Bey DULT 10:14.06 +1:02.89 Finished
0 9 B - A. Van Kirk MPLS 10:27.60 +1:16.43 Finished
0 10 B - K. Olsen DULT 11:12.99 +2:01.82 Finished
0 11 C - M. Kett MPLS 11:48.77 + 2:37.60 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 42  Men's Eight
Race: Final
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 4:50:00 PM

Progression Rules: Final Only

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
30 1 2 A-M.Srienc STPL 6:30.50 .00 Finished
18 2 4 A-M.Schumaker MILW 6:35.31 +4.81 Finished
12 3 3 A-W.Kuntz SASK 6:40.99 +10.49 Finished
6 4 6 A-G.Broadfoot RGNA 6:46.63 +16.13 Finished
3 5 1 A-R. Newberg MPLS 7:08.20 +37.70 Finished
0 6 5 B-W.Wong MILW 7:20.82 +50.32 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 43 Master Women's Four

Race: Final
Progression Rules: Final Only Status: Cancelled
Date:
Time:
Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status

1 A-J. Peterson DULT
B - L. Gottschalk  MPLS
A - M. Bassett STPL
B - L. Pekkala DULT
A - P. Wang MPLS

g b~ wN
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 44  Light Weight Women's Double

Race: Final
Progression Rules: Final Only Status: Cancelled
Date:
Time:
Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
2 A-E.Rennie RGNA
3 A-M. Leick STPL
4 A-B.Kask DULT
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States

Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011

Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 45
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Open Women's Double

Boat
A-G. Latz
A - K. Rempel
C - R. Vanasse
B - E. Bagley
B - A. Opitz
A -J. Fehler
B - M. Lavoie
B - S. Wiles

Boat

B - C. Blandford
A - A. Pomputius
A - A. Currie

A - E. Manovich
D - A. Prochniak
C - K. Windsor
A - K. Roulston

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
UNF
WNPG
STPL
MPLS
UNF
SASK
RGNA
STPL

Club
WNPG
STPL
RGNA
MPLS
MPLS
MPLS
TBAY

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time
8:30.21
8:42.30
9:13.85
9:22.63
9:38.59
9:50.78
10:01.43
10:10.78

Raw Split
.00
+12.09
+43.64
+52.42
+1:08.38
+1:20.57
+1:31.22
+1:40.57

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time
8:18.38
8:54.95
8:56.12
8:57.77
10:40.48
11:20.41
11:37.22

Raw Split
.00

+ 36.57
+37.74
+39.39
+2:22.10
+3:02.03
+ 3:18.84

Race: A
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 12:00:00 PM
Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Race: B
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 12:10:00 PM
Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Race: Final
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 12:00:00 PM

Progression Rules: Final Only

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
15 1 B - C. Blandford ~ WNPG 8:18.38 .00 Finished
9 2 A -G. Latz UNF 8:30.21 +11.83 Finished
6 3 A - K. Rempel WNPG 8:42.30 +23.92 Finished
3 4 A - A. Pomputius  STPL 8:54.95 +36.57 Finished
15 5 A - A. Currie RGNA 8:56.12 +37.74 Finished

075 6 A - E. Manovich MPLS 8:57.77 +39.39 Finished
0o 7 C - R. Vanasse STPL 9:13.85 +55.47 Finished
0 8 B - E. Bagley MPLS 9:22.63 +1:04.25 Finished
0 9 B - A. Opitz UNF 9:38.59 +1:20.21 Finished
0 10 A -J. Fehler SASK 9:50.78 +1:32.40 Finished
0 11 B - M. Lavoie RGNA 10:01.43 + 1:43.05 Finished
0 12 B - S. Wiles STPL 10:10.78 +1:52.40 Finished
0 13 D - A. Prochniak ~ MPLS 10:40.48 +2:22.10 Finished
0 14 C - K. Windsor MPLS 11:20.41 +3:02.03 Finished
0 15 A - K. Roulston TBAY 11:37.22 +3:18.84 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States

Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011

Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 46
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Junior Men's Single

Boat
A - C. Gresch
A - D. Shaff
A - B. Viggiano
C - D. Markewich
B - M. Walsh
D - N. Raghavan
B - K. Hellerstedt
B - J. Belhumer

Boat
A - R. Blake
A -J. Hill
A - E. Johnson
C-T. Vainio
B - E. Rezanoff
A-1J. llse
B - K. Laffin
B - L. Inglis

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
TBAY
STPL
ROCH
RGNA
RGNA
MPLS
STPL
ROCH

Club
RGNA
DULT
MPLS
TBAY
SASK
WNPG
KENR
WNPG

Progression Rules: 1-2 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time
9:06.30
9:07.17
9:08.04
9:13.86
9:19.90
9:31.64
9:45.01
10:59.93

Raw Split
.00

+.87
+1.74

+ 7.56
+13.60
+25.34
+38.71
+ 1:53.63

Progression Rules: 1-2 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time
8:23.20
8:56.90
9:16.90
9:40.13
9:58.79
11:09.80
11:32.95
8:25.20

Raw Split
.00
+33.70
+53.70
+1:16.93
+ 1:35.59
+ 2:46.60
+ 3:09.75
+2.00

Race: A
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 9:10:00 AM
Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Race: B
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 9:20:00 AM
Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Scratch

Exhibition
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Race: C
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 9:30:00 AM

Progression Rules: 1-2 to Final

Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
1 2 A-J Pellerin SASK 9:07.31 .00 Finished
2 5 B-0.Downs DULT 9:15.35 +8.04 Finished
3 6 B-B.Goshgarian TBAY 9:18.74 +11.43 Finished
4 1 A-S. Poulin KENR 9:28.79 +21.48 Finished
5 3 B-J. Friendshuh  MPLS 10:11.08 +1:03.77 Finished
6 7 C-1J Grover MPLS 10:23.89 +1:16.58 Finished
7 4 C-C.Slater ROCH 12:19.93 + 3:12.62 Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States

Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011

Boat
A - R. Blake
B - L. Inglis
A -J. Hill
A - C. Gresch
A - D. Shaff
A - . Pellerin
A - B. Viggiano
C - D. Markewich
B - O. Downs
A - E. Johnson
B - B. Goshgarian
B - M. Walsh
A - S. Poulin
D - N. Raghavan
C-T. Vainio
B - K. Hellerstedt
B - E. Rezanoff
B - J. Friendshuh
C - J. Grover
B - J. Belhumer
A-1J. llse
B - K. Laffin
C - C. Slater

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Club
RGNA
WNPG
DULT
TBAY
STPL
SASK
ROCH
RGNA
DULT
MPLS
TBAY
RGNA
KENR
MPLS
TBAY
STPL
SASK
MPLS
MPLS
ROCH
WNPG
KENR
ROCH

Progression Rules: Final Only

Age Handicap Raw Time
8:23.20
8:25.20
8:56.90
9:06.30
9:07.17
9:07.31
9:08.04
9:13.86
9:15.35
9:16.90
9:18.74
9:19.90
9:28.79
9:31.64
9:40.13
9:45.01
9:58.79

10:11.08
10:23.89
10:59.93
11:09.80
11:32.95
12:19.93

Raw Split
.00
+2.00
+33.70
+43.10
+43.97
+44.11
+44.84
+50.66
+52.15
+53.70
+ 55.54
+56.70
+ 1:05.59
+1:08.44
+1:16.93
+1:21.81
+1:35.59
+1:47.88
+ 2:00.69
+2:36.73
+ 2:46.60
+ 3:09.75
+ 3:56.73

Race: Final
Status: Official
Date: 8/20/2011
Time: 12:00:00 PM
Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished

Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 47  Open Men's Single Dash

Race: Final
Progression Rules: Final Only Status: Cancelled
Date:
Time:
Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status

1 A-C. Stockwell  STPL

2 B-P. Thiessen WNPG
3 D- M. Aspholm MPLS
4 A-J. Haver SASK
5 A-S.Kern MPLS
6 A-L.Inglis WNPG
7 A -B.Goshgarian TBAY
8 B -J.Friendshuh  MPLS
9 C-J. Grover MPLS
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North Western International Rowing Association

108th Annual Championship Regatta

Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011

Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 48

Points Place Lane

1
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Light Weight Men's Single Dash

Boat
A - C. Goodwin
A-T.Wong
D - N. Naughton
B - N. Raghavan
C - G. Munger
A -W. Kuntz
B - J. Cellette
C-T. Wilson
A - E. Johnson

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
TBAY
STPL
STPL
MPLS
STPL
SASK
STPL
MPLS
MPLS

Race: Final

Progression Rules: Final Only StStL:S: Cancelled
ate:
Time:

Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011

Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 49

Points Place Lane
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Women's Dash Eight

Boat
A - K. Lamppa
B - L. Hodnett
A - E. Sodawasser
A - A. Van Kirk
B - L. Gottschalk
A - S. Knudsen
B - A/ Leach

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
STPL
STPL
DULT
MPLS
MPLS
MILW
MILW

Progression Rules: Final Only

Age Handicap Raw Time
1:05.72

1:09.56

1:10.14

1:14.00

1:15.78

.00

.00

Race: Final

Status: Official

Date: 8/20/2011

Time: 6:00:00 PM

Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
.00 Finished

+ 3.84 Finished
+4.42 Finished
+8.28 Finished
+10.06 Finished
.00 Scratch

.00 Scratch
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 50  Open Men's Double

Race: Final
Progression Rules: Final Only Status: Cancelled
Date:
Time:
Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status

1 A-B. Goshgarian TBAY

A - E. Sodawasser DULT
A - M. Srienc STPL
B-P.Enz MPLS
B - J. Karlen STPL

A - M. Aspholm MPLS
A - P. Thiessen WNPG
A - D. Truscott SASK

0 ~NOo o1k wWwN
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 51  Light Weight Men's Double

Race: Final
Progression Rules: Final Only Status: Cancelled
Date:
Time:
Points Place Lane  Boat Club Age Handicap Raw Time Raw Split  Adj. Time Adj. Split Status
2 B-J. Cellette STPL
3 A-R.Blake RGNA
4 A-T.Wong STPL
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States

Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011

Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Event 52

Points Place Lane

1

O OOl B~ WN

Points Place Lane

1
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7
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5
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Mixed Master Double

Boat

E - A. Lamont
C-G. Lindt

D - W. Brewer
B - S. Schuder
C - D. Mahoney
D - J. Boehr

A -J. Mohs

Boat
A - K. Lund
A - T. Rauschenfel
F - J. Reitberger
C - R. Dansereau
B - C. Stockwell
A - R. Desilets
B - E. Johnstone

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
WNPG
STPL
WNPG
DULT
MPLS
MPLS
STPL

Club
MPLS
DULT
WNPG
WNPG
STPL
WNPG
WNPG

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time

42
52
44
48
52
53
56

0.00
17.20
2.60
9.20
17.20
19.40
0.00

8:16.13
10:01.63
10:02.21
10:40.57
12:52.29
13:11.48

.00

Raw Split

.00
+ 1:45.50
+ 1:46.08
+ 2:24.44
+4:36.16
+ 4:55.35

.00

Progression Rules: 1-3 to Final

Age Handicap Raw Time

61
56
45
33
49
30
30

49.60
36.00
13.60
1.20
20.60
0.00
0.00

8:58.50
9:11.44
9:04.26
9:11.94
9:52.89
9:41.67

.00

Raw Split
.00
+12.94
+5.76
+13.44
+54.39
+43.17
.00

Adj. Time
8:16.13
9:44.43
9:59.61

10:31.37

12:35.09

12:52.08

.00

Adj. Time
8:08.90
8:35.44
8:50.66
9:10.74
9:32.29
9:41.67

.00

Race:
Status:
Date:

A
Official
8/20/2011

Time: 12:40:00 PM

Adj. Split

.00
+ 1:28.30
+1:43.48
+2:15.24
+4:18.96
+ 4:35.95
.00
Race:
Status:
Date:

Status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Scratch

B

Official
8/20/2011

Time: 12:50:00 PM

Adi. Split

.00
+26.54
+41.76

+1:01.84
+1:23.39
+1:32.77

.00

Status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Scratch
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States

Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters

Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat

entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

Points Place Lane  Boat

15 1 E - A. Lamont

9 2 A - K. Lund

6 3 A - T. Rauschenfel

3 4 F - J. Reitberger
15 5 C - R. Dansereau
0.75 6 B - C. Stockwell

0 7 C-G. Lindt

0 8 A - R. Desilets

0 9 D - W. Brewer

0 10 B - S. Schuder

0 11 C - D. Mahoney

0 12 D - J. Boehr

Tuesday, August 23, 2011

Club
WNPG
MPLS
DULT
WNPG
WNPG
STPL
STPL
WNPG
WNPG
DULT
MPLS
MPLS

Progression Rules: Final Only

Age Handicap Raw Time

42
61
56
45
33
49
52
30
44
48
52
53

9.40
49.60
36.00
13.60

1.20
20.60
26.60

0.00
12.00
18.60
26.60
28.80

8:16.13
8:58.50
9:11.44
9:04.26
9:11.94
9:52.89
10:01.63
9:41.67
10:02.21
10:40.57
12:52.29
13:11.48

Raw Split
.00
+42.37
+55.31
+48.13
+55.81
+1:36.76
+1:45.50
+ 1:25.54
+1:46.08
+2:24.44
+4:36.16
+ 4:55.35

Adj. Time
8:06.73
8:08.90
8:35.44
8:50.66
9:10.74
9:32.29
9:35.03
9:41.67
9:50.21

10:21.97

12:25.69

12:42.68

Race:

Status:

Date:

Final
Official
8/20/2011

Time: 12:00:00 PM

Adi. Split

.00
+2.17
+28.71
+43.93
+1:04.01
+1:25.56
+1:28.30
+1:34.94
+1:43.48
+2:15.24
+4:18.96
+4:35.95

Status
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday and Saturday, August 19-20, 2011
Race Results

Except for dashes, all events are 2000 meters
Note: Due to unsafe rowing conditions on both days, regatta official conducted Friday’s competition on
the lake side of Lake Superior and Saturday’s competition on the bay side of Lake Superior. As a
result, regatta officials cancelled 12 events. They also cancelled final for 10 events, rolled up heat
entries of these events as final and ranked boats in the event based on their finishing time.

* Junior Men’s Pair (Heat A and B)
Only the winning time and order of finish were recorded. No splits were recorded.

Other Notes

A. Regatta official did not conduct Event #4 Master Women’s Single(50 and over) because there
were no entries for this event.

B. Dues to unsafe rowing conditions, regatta officials did not conduct finals for the following
events:
Event 31 — Junior Men’s Double
Event 32 — Junior B Men’s Double
Event 35 — Master Women’s Double
Event 36 — Junior Women’s Four with Cox
Event 39 — Master Men’s Double
Event 40 — Junior Women’s Double
Event 41 — Junior B Women’s Double
Event 45 — Open Women’s Double
Event 46 — Junior Men’s Single
Event 52 — Mixed Master Double
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North Western International Rowing Association

108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday & Saturday, August 19 — 20, 2011

NWIRA Aggregate Trophies

Grand Aggregate NWIRA Championship

(Sir Thomas Lipton Cup)

CLUBID CLUB NAME Total Points
STPL Minnesota Boat Club 435.35
DULT Duluth Rowing Club 206.45
MPLS Minneapolis Rowing Club 197.05
WNPG Winnipeg Rowing Club 189.15
SASK Saskatoon Rowing Club 123.90
MILW The Milwaukee Rowing Club 105.00
RGNA Regina Rowing Club 85.20
ROCH Rochester Rowing Club of Minnesota 36.00
TBAY Thunder Bay Rowing Club 33.75
KENR Kenora Rowing Club 28.60
UNF Unaffliiated 21.00

Junior’s Division Championship

CLUB ID CLUB NAME Total Points
STPL Minnesota Boat Club 146.00
MILW The Milwaukee Rowing Club 65.50
RGNA Regina Rowing Club 62.00
SASK Saskatoon Rowing Club 58.50
DULT Duluth Rowing Club 56.25
MPLS Minneapolis Rowing Club 44.75

WNPG Winnipeg Rowing Club 40.00
ROCH Rochester Rowing Club of Minnesota 30.00
TBAY Thunder Bay Rowing Club 16.75
KENR Kenora Rowing Club 13.00

Monday, August 22, 2011
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta

Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday & Saturday, August 19 — 20, 2011

NWIRA Aggregate Trophies

(Henning Peterson Trophy)

Women’s Division Championship

CLUB ID CLUB NAME Total Points
STPL Minnesota Boat Club 231.60
MPLS Minneapolis Rowing Club 112.05
WNPG Winnipeg Rowing Club 86.15
SASK Saskatoon Rowing Club 80.40
MILW The Milwaukee Rowing Club 47.00
RGNA Regina Rowing Club 29.20
DULT Duluth Rowing Club 28.95
ROCH Rochester Rowing Club of Minnesota 27.00
KENR Kenora Rowing Club 22.60

UNF Unaffiliated 21.00
TBAY Thunder Bay Rowing Club 3.75

Men’s Division Championship
(Con’ Riley Trophy)

CLUB ID CLUB NAME Total Points
STPL Minnesota Boat Club 202.00
DULT Duluth Rowing Club 157.50

WNPG Winnipeg Rowing Club 71.50
MILW The Milwaukee Rowing Club 58.00
MPLS Minneapolis Rowing Club 56.00
RGNA Regina Rowing Club 56.00
SASK Saskatoon Rowing Club 43.50
TBAY Thunder Bay Rowing Club 30.00
ROCH Rochester Rowing Club of Minnesota 9.00
KENR Kenora Rowing Club 6.00

Monday, August 22, 2011
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North Western International Rowing Association

108th Annual Championship Regatta

Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday & Saturday, August 19 — 20, 2011

NWIRA Aggregate Trophies

Master's Division Championship

CLUB ID

CLUB NAME

Total Points

DULT

Duluth Rowing Club

132.00

MPLS

Minneapolis Rowing Club

91.50

STPL

Minnesota Boat Club

69.00

WNPG

Winnipeg Rowing Club

36.50

ROCH

Rochester Rowing Club of Minnesota

6.00

US vs. Canada Cup

CLUB ID

CLUB NAME

Total Points

WNPG

Winnipeg Rowing Club

189.15

SASK

Saskatoon Rowing Club

123.90

RGNA

Regina Rowing Club

85.20

TBAY

Thunder Bay Rowing Club

33.75

KENR

Kenora Rowing Club

28.60

TOTAL

Canadian Clubs

460.60

STPL

Minnesota Boat Club

435.35

DULT

Duluth Rowing Club

206.45

MPLS

Minneapolis Rowing Club

197.05

MILW

The Milwaukee Rowing Club

105.00

ROCH

Rochester Rowing Club of Minnesota

36.00

TOTAL

US CLUBS

979.85

Monday, August 22, 2011
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North Western International Rowing Association

108th Annual Championship Regatta

Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States

Friday & Saturday, August 19 — 20, 2011
Club Points Total (Summary and Detail)

1 STPL - Minnesota Boat Club Total Club Points: 435.35
Event Event Short Description Event Type Boat Stroke / Sculler Place | Points
ID ID
01 MM4X MASTER A | C. Stockwell 4 4
02 JW2- JUNIOR B | C. Closmore 2 9
02 JW2- JUNIOR C | C. Pomputius 3 6
02 JW2- JUNIOR A | P. Norman 4 3
03 MW1XU50 MASTER A | K. Lamppa 1 10
03 MW1XU50 MASTER B | R. Quam 4 2
05 JM4X JUNIOR A | D. Shaff 4 4
06 JBW4X JUNIOR A | M. Leick 2 12
08 LWTM1X LWT OPEN A | T. Wong 1 10
08 LWTM1X LWT OPEN B | G. Munger 3 4
08 LWTM1X LWT OPEN D | N. Naughton 4 2
08 LWTM1X LWT OPEN C | J. Cellette 5 1
10 MXM4X MASTER A | E. Otterness 6 1
11 JM2- JUNIOR A | D. Shaff 2 9
12 JW8 JUNIOR A | L. Hodnett 3 12
12 JW8 JUNIOR B | K. Lange 5 3
14 M4X OPEN A | T. Wong 1 20
17 W4X OPEN B | C.Pomputius 3 8
18 JW1X JUNIOR A | P. Norman 2 6
19 JM4+ JUNIOR A | D. Shaff 3 8
21 MW4X MASTER A | M. Bassett 2 12
22 MM1XU50 MASTER A | J. Korman 1 10
23 MM1X0O50 MASTER C | J. Mohs 3 4
23 MM1XO50 MASTER A | C. Stockwell 4 2
24 JBM4X JUNIOR A | K. Brackey 3 8
25 JW4X JUNIOR A | A. Deming 1 20
27 LWTW1XDASH LWT OPEN A | M. Holmquist 5) 0.6
28 MDASHS8 OPEN A | M. Srienc 1 20
29 W8 OPEN A | K. Lamppa 1 30
31 JM2X JUNIOR A | D. Shaff 1 15
32 JBM2X JUNIOR A | K. Brackey 2 9
34 M4- OPEN B | T. Wong 1 20
34 M4- OPEN A | M. Srienc 2 12
Monday, August 22, 2011 Page 4 of 11




North Western International Rowing Association

108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday & Saturday, August 19 — 20, 2011

Club Points Total (Summary and Detail)

Event Event Short Description Event Type Boat Stroke / Sculler Place | Points
ID ID
35 MW?2X MASTER A | M. Bassett 1 15
36 JW4+ JUNIOR A | C. Closmore 1 20
36 JW4+ JUNIOR B | C. Pomputius 6 1
39 MM2X MASTER B | J. Korman 2 9
40 JW2X JUNIOR A | L. Hodnett 2 9
41 JBW2X JUNIOR A | M. Leick 1 15
41 JBW2X JUNIOR B | O. Hoffmann 4 3
42 M8 OPEN A | M. Srienc 1 30
45 W2X OPEN A | A. Pomputius 4 3
46 JM1X JUNIOR A | D. Shaff 5 1
49 WDASHS OPEN A | K. Lamppa 1 20
49 WDASHS8 OPEN B | L.Hodnett 2 12
49 WDASHS OPEN A | K. Lamppa 1 20
49 WDASHS8 OPEN B | L.Hodnett 2 12
52 MXM2X MASTER B | C. Stockwell 6 0.75
2  DULT - Duluth Rowing Club Total Club Points: 260.45
Event Event Short Description Event Type Boat Stroke / Sculler Place Points
ID ID
01 MM4X MASTER A | T. Rauschenfels 1 20
01 MM4X MASTER B | D. Hauge 3 8
01 MM4X MASTER C | J. Malone 6 1
05 JM4X JUNIOR A | C. Schuder 2 12
05 JM4X JUNIOR B | K. Larsen 5 2
06 JBW4X JUNIOR A | S. O'Bey 4 4
10 MXM4X MASTER A | T. Rauschenfels 3 8
10 MXM4X MASTER B | J. Ellison 4 4
10 MXM4X MASTER C | D. Hauge 5 2
11 JM2- JUNIOR A | C. Schuder 1 15
15 MM2- MASTER A | T. Rauschenfels 2 9
15 MM2- MASTER B | J. Ellison 3 6
19 JM4+ JUNIOR A | C. Schuder 2 12
19 JM4+ JUNIOR C | T.Lyle 6 1
21 MW4X MASTER A | J. Peterson 3 8
21 MW4X MASTER B | L. Pekkala 4 4
Monday, August 22, 2011 Page 5 of 11




North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday & Saturday, August 19 — 20, 2011

Club Points Total (Summary and Detail)

Event Event Short Description Event Type Boat Stroke / Sculler Place Points
ID ID
23 MM1XO50 MASTER A | P.Olson 1 10
23 MM1XO50 MASTER C | T.Griggs 6 0.5
24 JBM4X JUNIOR A | A Zimmerman 4 4
26 WI1XDASH OPEN A | E. Sodawasser 5 0.6
27 LWTWI1XDASH LWT OPEN A | B. Kask 2 3.6
30 MM4- MASTER A | J. Ellison 1 20
30 MM4- MASTER B | D. Hauge 2 12
31 JM2X JUNIOR A | C. Schuder 5 15
31 JM2X JUNIOR B K. Larsen 6 0.75
35 MW?2X MASTER A | C.Ham 6 0.75
39 MM2X MASTER A | T. Rauschenfels 1 15
39 MM2X MASTER B | J. Ellison 4 3
39 MM2X MASTER C | D. Hauge 6 0.75
46 JM1X JUNIOR A | J Hill 3 4
49 WDASHS OPEN A | E. Sodawasser 3 8
52 MXM2X MASTER A | T. Rauschenfels 3 6

3  MPLS - Minneapolis Rowing Club Total Club Points: 197.05

Event Event Short Description Event Type Boat Stroke / Sculler Place Points
ID ID
01 MM4X MASTER A | J. Jablonic 2 12
03 MW1XU50 MASTER A | S. Franklin 3 4
06 JBW4X JUNIOR A | A O'Sullivan 3 8
09 M1X OPEN C | M. Aspholm 3 4
09 M1X OPEN A | S. Kern 4 2
10 MXM4X MASTER A | B. Gustafson 1 20
11 JM2- JUNIOR B | J. Grover 3 6
11 JM2- JUNIOR C | E. Slater 6 0.75
12 JW8 JUNIOR A | K. Gerard 2 18
13 W1X OPEN A | E. Manovich 3 4
13 W1X OPEN B | A Miller 5 1
14 M4 X OPEN A | S. Kern 5 2
15 MM2- MASTER A | J. Jablonic 1 15
17 W4X OPEN A | E. Bagley 5 2
19 JM4+ JUNIOR A | E. Johnson 4 4
21 MW4X MASTER A | L. Randazzo 1 20

Monday, August 22, 2011
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North Western International Rowing Association

108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday & Saturday, August 19 — 20, 2011

Club Points Total (Summary and Detail)

Event Event Short Description Event Type Boat Stroke / Sculler Place Points
ID ID
21 MW4X MASTER B | K. Casper 5 2
21 MW4X MASTER C | P.Wang 6 1
23 MM1XO50 MASTER A | B. Gustafson 5 1
26 WI1XDASH OPEN B | E. Bagley 4 1.2
26 WI1XDASH OPEN C | J. Kegal 6 0.3
27 LWTWI1XDASH LWT OPEN A | A. Balch 6 0.3
28 MDASHS8 OPEN A | E. Johnson 4 4
29 W8 OPEN A | P. Bohaty 2 18
29 W8 OPEN B M. Larson 5 3
32 JBM2X JUNIOR A | D. Holod 6 0.75
35 MW2X MASTER A | P. Bohaty 2 9
35 MW?2X MASTER B K. Lund 3 6
36 JW4+ JUNIOR A | K. Gerard 3 8
39 MM2X MASTER A | B. Gustafson 5 1.5
41 JBW2X JUNIOR A | A O'Sullivan 5 15
42 M8 OPEN A | R. Newberg 5 3
45 W2X OPEN A | E. Manovich 6 0.75
49 WDASHS8 OPEN A | A Van Kirk 4 4
52 MXM2X MASTER A | K. Lund 2 9
4  WNPG - Winnipeg Rowing Club Total Club Points: 189.15
Event Event Short Description Event Type Boat Stroke / Sculler Place Points
ID ID
01 MM4X MASTER A | E. Johnstone 5 2
03 MW1XU50 MASTER A | B. Smith 2 6
05 JM4X JUNIOR A | P. Blandford 3 8
09 M1X OPEN A | P. Thiessen 1 10
09 M1X OPEN B L. Inglis 2 6
10 MXM4X MASTER A | B. Smith 2 12
13 W1X OPEN A | K. Rempel 1 10
13 W1X OPEN B | C. Blandford 2 6
13 W1X OPEN C | N. Tersigni 6 0.5
17 W4 X OPEN A | C. Blandford 1 20
23 MM1XO50 MASTER A | A Lamont 2 6
24 JBM4X JUNIOR A | M. Harley 1 20
27 LWTWI1XDASH LWT OPEN A | B. Smith 1 6
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday & Saturday, August 19 — 20, 2011

Club Points Total (Summary and Detail)

27 LWTWI1XDASH LWT OPEN B | C. Evans 3 2.4
31 JM2X JUNIOR B | P. Blandford 3 6
32 JBM2X JUNIOR A | T. Nakagawa 5 1.5
35 MW2X MASTER C | B. Smith 4 3
35 MW2X MASTER A | H. Skelton 5 1.5
39 MM2X MASTER C | A Lamont 3 6
41 JBW2X JUNIOR B | F. Rettie 2 9
41 JBW2X JUNIOR A | M. Linton 6 0.75
45 W2X OPEN B | C. Blandford 1 15
45 W2X OPEN A | K. Rempel 3 6
46 JM1X JUNIOR B | L. Inglis 2 6
52 MXM2X MASTER E | A Lamont 1 15
52 MXM2X MASTER F | J. Reitberger 4 3
52 MXM2X MASTER C | R. Dansereau 5 1.5
5  SASK - Saskatoon Rowing Club Total Club Points: 123.90
Event Event Short Description Event Type Boat Stroke / Sculler Place Points
ID ID
06 JBW4X JUNIOR A | L. Werbicki 1 20
08 LWTM1X LWT OPEN A | W. Kuntz 2 6
13 W1X OPEN A | J. Fehler 4 2
14 M4X OPEN A | T. Degenhardt 3 8
18 JWI1X JUNIOR A | L. Werbicki 1 10
18 JW1X JUNIOR C | N. Werbicki 5 1
25 JW4X JUNIOR A | N. Werbicki 2 12
26 WI1XDASH OPEN A | J. Fehler 3 2.4
28 MDASHS8 OPEN A | W. Kuntz 5 2
29 W8 OPEN A | L. Werbicki 3 12
32 JBM2X JUNIOR A | M. Start 1 15
40 JW2X JUNIOR A | L. Werbicki 1 15
41 JBW2X JUNIOR A | S. Bronkhorst 3 6
42 M8 OPEN A | W. Kuntz 3 12
46 JM1X JUNIOR A | J. Pellerin 6 0.5
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North Western International Rowing Association

108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday & Saturday, August 19 — 20, 2011

Club Points Total (Summary and Detail)

6 MILW - The Milwaukee Rowing Club Total Club Points: 105.00
Event Event Short Description Event Type Boat Stroke / Sculler Place Points
ID ID
12 JW8 JUNIOR A | S. Knudsen 1 30
12 JW8 JUNIOR B M. McLean 6 15
19 JM4+ JUNIOR A | M. Lawton 1 20
28 MDASHS8 OPEN A | M. Schumaker 2 12
28 MDASHS8 OPEN B | W.Wong 3 8
29 W8 OPEN B M. McLean 6 1.5
36 JW4+ JUNIOR A | S. Knudsen 2 12
36 JW4+ JUNIOR B M. McLean 5 2
42 M8 OPEN A | M. Schumaker 2 18
7  RGNA - Regina Rowing Club Total Club Points: 85.20
Event Event Short Description Event Type Boat Stroke / Sculler Place Points
ID ID
05 JM4X JUNIOR A | W. Bingham 1 20
08 LWTM1X LWT OPEN A | N. Lindgren 6 0.5
11 JM2- JUNIOR A | G. Broadfoot 5 15
12 JW8 JUNIOR A | S. Mayer-Loutit 4 6
14 M4X OPEN A | G. Broadfoot 4 4
17 W4X OPEN A | E. Rennie 4 4
19 JM4+ JUNIOR A | G. Broadfoot 5 2
25 JW4X JUNIOR A | A. Currie 3 8
25 JW4X JUNIOR B | S. Mayer-Loutit 6 1
27 LWTWI1XDASH LWT OPEN A | E. Rennie 4 1.2
29 W8 OPEN A | A. Currie 4 6
31 JM2X JUNIOR A | R. Blake 2 9
31 JM2X JUNIOR B | W. Bingham 4 3
40 JW2X JUNIOR A | L. Roy-Wright 5 15
42 M8 OPEN A | G. Broadfoot 4 6
45 W2X OPEN A | A. Currie 5 1.5
46 JM1X JUNIOR A | R. Blake 1 10
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North Western International Rowing Association

108th Annual Championship Regatta

Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday & Saturday, August 19 — 20, 2011

Club Points Total (Summary and Detail)

8 ROCH - Rochester Rowing Club

Total Club Points: 36.00

Event Event Short Description Event Type Boat Stroke / Sculler Place Points
ID ID
02 JW2- JUNIOR A | C. Richer 1 15
11 JM2- JUNIOR A | N. Tremain 4 3
18 JW1X JUNIOR B | C. Drexler 4 2
22 MM1XU50 MASTER A | J. Bartucz 2 6
36 JW4+ JUNIOR A | C. Richer 4 4
40 JW2X JUNIOR A | C. Richer 3 6
9 TBAY - Thunder Bay Rowing Club Total Club Points: 33.75
Event Event Short Description Event Type Boat Stroke / Sculler Place Points
ID ID
09 M1X OPEN A | B. Goshgarian 5 1
14 M4X OPEN A | C. Goodwin 2 12
17 W4 X OPEN A | K. Roulston 6 1
24 JBM4X JUNIOR A | C. Gresch 2 12
25 JW4X JUNIOR A | K. Roulston 5 2
32 JBM2X JUNIOR B | C. Gresch 4 3
40 JW2X JUNIOR A | A. Makela 6 0.75
46 JM1X JUNIOR A | C. Gresch 4 2
10 Kenora Rowing Club Total Club Points: 28.60
Event Event Short Description Boat Club Boat Stroke / Sculler Place Points
ID ID
02 JW2- JUNIOR B | J. Hulmes 5 1.5
18 JW1X JUNIOR A | M. Wilcox 3 4
18 JW1X JUNIOR B K. Strachan 6 0.5
25 JW4X JUNIOR A | K. Lockhart 4 4
26 WI1XDASH OPEN B | K. Strachan 1 6
26 WI1XDASH OPEN A | M. Wilcox 2 3.6
32 JBM2X JUNIOR A | S. Poulin 3 6
40 JW2X JUNIOR A | M. Wilcox 4 3

Monday, August 22, 2011
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North Western International Rowing Association
108th Annual Championship Regatta
Lake Superior, Duluth, Minnesota, United States
Friday & Saturday, August 19 — 20, 2011

Club Points Total (Summary and Detail)

11 Unaffiliated Total Club Points: 21.00
Event Event Short Description Boat Club Boat Stroke / Sculler Place | Points
ID ID
17 W4X OPEN A |G Latz 2 12
45 W2X OPEN A |G Latz 2 9
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